

May 26, 2023

**To, BSE Limited**P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001.

**Scrip Code:** 532159

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub.: Inter-se transfer of shares amongst the Promoters and Promoters Group

**Ref.:** Report under Regulation 10(7) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("SEBI SAST Regulations, 2011") pursuant to inter-se transfer of Equity Shares amongst promoters and promoters group

In compliance with the provisions of Regulation 10(7) of the SEBI SAST Regulations, 2011, for an inter se transfer amongst Promoters and Promoters Group under Regulation 10(1) (a) (ii) of the SEBI SAST Regulations, 2011, we have received report from the acquirers.

The respective intimation and report under Regulations 10(5) and 10(6), 29(1) and 29(2) of SAST Regulations, 2011 have already been filled with BSE Limited on April 03, 2023 and May 19, 2023 respectively.

Kindly take the same on the record of your esteemed exchange.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

**For Trescon Limited** 

Mandar Chavan Company Secretary May 25, 2023

To,
Securities and Exchange Board of India
Plot No. C4-A, "G" Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400051
Maharashtra, India.

Scrip: 532159

Sub: Report under Regulation 10(7) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("SEBI SAST Regulations, 2011") pursuant to inter-se transfer of Equity Shares amongst promoters and promoters group

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

We, Dinesh Ravilal Patel, Kishor Ravilal Patel, Sanjay Navin Mehta, being part of the Promoters and Promoters Group of Trescon Limited (hereinafter collectively referred as Acquirers), wish to inform you that we have acquired 23, 25,001 equity shares of Trescon Limited (the "Company") from Vilas Pralhadrao Kharche, Promoter of the Company on May 18, 2023 through inter-se transfer of equity shares by way of off-market transaction. Since the acquisition of these equity shares are in compliance with and in terms of Regulation 10(1) (a) (ii) of SEBI SAST Regulations, 2011, we were exempt to make an open offer under Regulation 3 and Regulation 4 of SEBI SAST Regulation, 2011.

Pursuant to the Regulation 10(5) and 10(6) of SEBI SAST Regulations, 2011, the intimation under Regulation 10(5) and report under Regulation 10(6) have been submitted to BSE Limited for the abovementioned transaction on April 3, 2023 and May 19, 2023, respectively, within the prescribed timeline as stipulated under the above regulations.

Further, pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 10(7) of SEBI SAST Regulations, 2011, we are hereby attaching a detailed report together with relevant annexures with respect to acquisition of 23, 25,001 equity shares of the Company through an inter-se transfer transaction between Promoters and Promoters Group in accordance with the Regulation 10(1) (a) (ii) of SEBI SAST Regulations, 2011 as mentioned below:

- 1. Report under Regulation 10(7) of SEBI SAST Regulations, 2011
- 2. Annexure-I- Copy of report under Regulation10(5) of SEBI SAST Regulations, 2011
- 3. Annexure-II- Copy of report under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI SAST Regulations, 2011
- 4. Annexure-III- Shareholding of the acquirers and the seller in the Company during the 3 years prior to the proposed acquisition
- Annexure-IV- Copies of Shareholding Pattern viz as on March 31, 2023, March 31, 2022, March 31, 2021
- 6. Annexure V-Copy of Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI SAST Regulations, 2011.
- Annexure VI-Copy of Disclosures under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading)
  Regulation, 2015.

Application Fee of ₹1,50,000 as required under Regulation 10(7) of SEBI SAST Regulations, 2011 in favour of Securities and Exchange Board of India, payable at Mumbai, is enclosed herewith.

The following are the details of the Application Fees:-

Particulars	Details
Instrument Type / UTR No. (Fees)	NEFT DR-ICIC0000106-SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA-PANT NAGAR G-N144232471672084  Date: May 24, 2023
Instrument Type / UTR No. (GST)	NEFT DR-ICIC0000106-SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA-PANT NAGAR G-N144232471717545 Date: May 24, 2023
In Favor of	Securities and Exchange Board of India
Amount in Rupees	₹1,50,000/-(Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand Only)
GST	₹27,000/- (Rupees Twenty Seven Thousand Only)
Total	₹1,77,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Seventy Seven Thousand Only)

You are requested to acknowledge the receipt and take the details on your record.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully,

Dinesh Ravilal Patel,
Promoter of Trescon Limited

(Acquirer)

Kishor Ravilal Patel
Promoter of Trescon Limited

(Acquirer)

Sanjay Navin Mehta

Promoter of Trescon Limited (Acquirer)

Encl: As above

Copy to:

**BSE Limited** 

(Scrip Code: 532159)

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001, Maharashtra, India.

Email: corp.relations@bseindia.com

Trescon Limited

203-204, Second Floor, Orbit Plaza New Prabhadevi Road, Prabhadevi, Mumbai –

400025, Maharashtra, India. Email: cs@trescon.com Format under Regulation 10(7) — Report to SEBI in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for regulation 10(1) (a)(ii) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1	. G	eneral Details	
	a.	Name, address, telephone no., e-mail of acquirer (s){In case there are multiple	shares amongst individual Promoters.
And the state of t		acquirers, provide full contact details of any one acquirer (the correspondent acquirer) with whom SEBI shall	contact details of one of the acquirers (the correspondent acquirer):
		correspond.}	Name: Kishor Ravilal Patel Address: C-2, Mahalaxmi Apartment, Cama Lane, Near SNDT College, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai – 400 086 Mobile no: 9322263074 E-mail: kishor@infoseekindia.com
	b.	Whether sender is the acquirer (Y/N)	Yes
	C.	If not, whether the sender is duly authorized by the acquirer to act on his behalf in this regard (enclose copy of such authorization)	Not Applicable
	d.	Name, address. Tellino, and e- mail of sender, if sender is not the acquirer.	Not Applicable
2.	Co	mpliance of Regulation 10(7)	D.
	a.	Date of report	May 25, 2023
	b.	Whether report has been submitted to EBI within 21 working days from the date of the acquisition	Yes, the report is being submitted to SEBI within 21 working days from date of acquisition viz., May 18, 2023.
The second secon	C.	Whether the report is accompanied with fees as required under Regulation 10(7)	The application fees of ₹1, 50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) is paid on May 24, 2023 having UTR no. G-N144232471672084. Further, the amount payable as GST is ₹27,000/- (Rupees Twenty Seven Thousand Only) is paid on May 24, 2025 having UTR no. G-N144232471717545
3.	Cor	mpliance of Regulation 10(5)	
	a.	Whether the report has been filed with the Sock Exchanges where the shares of the	Yes, the intimation under Regulation 10(5) of SEBI SAST Regulations, 2011, was submitted on April 3, 2023.
		Company are listed atleast 4 working days before the date of the proposed acquisition.	Copy of intimation is attached as "Annexure I".
	b.	Date of Report	April 3, 2023
4.	Con	mpliance of Regulation 10(6)	
	a.	Whether the report has been filed with the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed within 4	Yes, the disclosure as required under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI SAST Regulations, 2011 has been filed with the Stock Exchange on May 19, 2023 within 4 working days from the completion of acquisition.
			9

		working days of the acquisition.	Copy of disclosure	is attached	as "Annexure I	and the same of th
-	b.	Date of Report	May 19, 2023		The second secon	our Labours and Control of Contro
		tails of the target Company	ETTOM Y do not y do not do not			
).		Name & address of TC	Name: Trescon Limited			
	а.	Name of address of the	CIN: L70100MH19 Address: 203-20 Prabhadevi Road Maharashtra, Indi	95PLC3223 4, Second I, Prabhac	Floor, Orbit	
	b.	Name of the Stock	BSE Limited			
		Exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed				
5.	De	tails of the Acquisition				
	a.	Date of acquisition	May 18, 2023		-0-	
gas, gress-	b.	Acquisition price per share (in Rs.)	₹14.00/- per equit	ty share		
	C.	Regulation which would have	Regulation 3(2) of	SEBI SAST	Regulations, 201	11
	No.	been triggered of, had the				
		report not been filed under				
		Regulation 10(7). (Whether				
		Regulation 3(1), 3(2), 4 or 5)			E4-	
	d.	Shareholding of acquirer(s)	Before the acq	uisition	After the a	cquisition
		and PAC individually in TC (in	No. of Shares	% w.r.t	No. of Shares	% w.r.
		terms of no. & as a percentage		total		total share
		of the total share/voting		share		capital o
		capital of the TC		capital		TC
				of TC (*)	No tage control Applications of the control of the	
	and the second	Name(s) of the acquirer(s)			4D-	
		1. Dinesh Ravilal Patel	33,59,614	4.63	41,34,615	5.70
		2. Kishor Ravilal Patel	9,38,920	1.30	17,13,920	2.3
		3. Sanjay Navin Mehta	19,54,448	2.70	27,29,448	3.7
		PACs		-		
		Ravilal Shivgan Patel HUF	43,83,333	6.05	43,83,333	6.0
		Kishor Ravilal Pale HUF	5,68,920	0.78	5,68,920	0.7
country (Miles		Rajesh Ravilal Patel HUF	15,07,838	2.08	15,07,838	2.0
	1	Harilal K Pate	12,51,622	1.73	12,51,622	1.7
		Krupa Manish Patel	5,00,000	0.69	5,00,000	0.6
an		Nayanaben Ravilal Patel	. 28,19,000	3.89	28,19,000	3.8
		Hiralal Keshara Patel	12,51,622	1.73	12,51,622	1.7
		Ranjan Dinesh Patel	25,70,000	3.55	25,70,000	3.5
		Trupti Mitul Parel	28,19,000	3.89	28,19,000	3.8
	-	Viraj Dinesh Patel	5,00,000	0.69	5,00,000	THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE
19y-W04-19-		Ravilal Keshra Patel	5,11,622	0.71	5,11,622	0.7
		Ratilal Keshra Patel	5,12,027	0.71	5,12,027	
	1	Nemish Sanjay Mehta	1,79,000	0.25	1,79,000	
.,		Hemlata Manish Patel	28,19,000	3.89	28,19,000	
	-	Rohit Vilas kharche	7,10,000	0.98	7,10,000	
		Total (4)	2,91,55,966	40.22	3,14,80,967	43.4

	e.	Shareholding of seller/s in TC	Before the acquisition		After the acquisition		
		(in terms of no. & as a percentage of the total share/voting capital of the TC)	No. of Shares	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of Shares		% w.r.t total share capital of TC
		Name(s) of the seller(s)		·		- MAKA PROPERTY SECURIOR	A THE STATE OF THE
		Vilas Fralhad ao Kharche	1,35,12,984	18.64	1,11,87,		15.43
		Total (B)	1,35,12,984	18.64	1,11,87,		15.43
7.		ormation specific to the exemp gulation 10(1)(a)(ii)	otion category to v	vhich the ir	nstant acqu	uisiti	on belongs –
	a.	Provide the names of the	Vilas Pralhadrao k	harche			
		seller(s)	VICES I CHILDREN	ordi Cric			
	b.	Specify the relationship between the acquirer(s) and the seiler(s).	Acquirers and sell Group	er are part	of-Promote	rs ar	nd Promoters
	c.	Shareholding of the acquirer and the seller/s in the TC during the three years prior to the proposed acquisition	March 31, 2023 (Year – 1)	31 <sup>st</sup> March (Year – 2)		31 <sup>st</sup> N Year	March 2021 - 3)
		Acquirer(s) Dinesh Ravila Patel Kishor Ravilal Patel Sanjay Navin Vienta Sellers(s) Vilas Pralhadrao Kharche	Shareholding of the acquirers and the seller in the TO during the 3 years prior to the proposed acquisition is enclosed as "Annexure III".				
	d.	Confirm that the acquirer(s) and the seller/s have been named promoters in the shareholding pattern filed by the target company in terms of the listing agreement or the Takeover Regulations. Provide copies of such filings under the listing agreement or the Takeover Regulations.	named promoters in the shareholding pattern filed by to target company in terms of the Listing agreement and SE SAST Regulations, 2011.  Copy of the same is enclosed as "Annexure IV"  Not Applicable  *13.54 per equity share as determined on the basis valuation report dated April 3," 2023 obtained from the same is enclosed.			n filed by the ent and SEBI	
	e.	If shares of the TC are frequently traded, volume-weighted average market price (VWAP) of such shares for a period of sixty trading days preceding the date of issuance of notice regarding the proposed acquisition to the stock exchanges where the TC is listed.					
	f.	If shares or the TC are infrequently traded, the orice of such shares as determined				ed from CS	

	and the second s	¥
	in terms of clause (e) of sub-	D.
	regulation (2) of regulation 8.	
g.	Confirm whether the	Yes, we hereby declare that acquisition price for the inter-
	acquisition price per share is	se transfer is not higher or more than 25% of the price
	not higher by more than	computed in point (f) above.
	twenty-five percent of the	
	price as calculated in (e) or (f)	
	above as applicable	
h.	Date of issuance of notice	April 3, 2023
	regarding the proposed	
	acquisition to the stock	
	exchanges where the TC is	
	listed	
i.	Whether the acquirers as well	Yes, Acquirers as well as Seller have complied with the
	as sellers have complied with	provisions of Chapter V of the SEBI SAST Regulations
	the provisions of Chapter V of	2011.
1	the Takeover Regulations	
	(corresponding provisions of	Copies of the Disclosure filed with BSE is enclosed as
	the repealed Takeover	Annexure -V
	Regulations 1997 (Y/N). If	
	yes, specify applicable	
	regulation/s as well as date on	•
	which the requisite	
The state of the s	disclosures were made along	
	with the copies of the same.	
j.	Declaration by the acquirer	We Dinesh Ravilal Patel, Kishor Ravilal Patel, Sanjay Navin
-	that all the conditions	Mehta, Acquirers hereby declare that all the conditions
and the second	specified under regulation	specified under regulation 10(1) (a) (ii) with respect to
	10(1)(a)(ii) with respect to	exemptions have been duly complied with.
	exemptions has been duly	
	complied with.	

We hereby declare that the information provided in the instant report is true and nothing has been concealed there from.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully

Dinesh Ravilal Patel, Promoter of Trescon Limited

(Acquirer)

Kishor Ravilal Patel

Promoter of Trescon Limited

(Acquirer)

Sanjay Navin Mehta

**Promoter of Trescon Limited** 

(Acquirer)

Date: May 25, 2023 Place: Mumbai